--------   --------   --------

Historical:
 Net income (Loss per share, basic   $(   .01)  $   .25   $(   .02)
 Book value per common share   $(   .08)  $(   .07)  $(   .32)
Pro forma combined after merger
 Net income (Loss per share, basic   $(   .01)  $   .07   $(   .01)
 Book value per common share   $(   .02)  $(   .02)  $(   .09)

Edgar Filing: URBAN TELEVISION NETWORK CORP - Form DEF 14C

8

This pro forma balance sheet assumes that the definitive  agreement between UTVN
- Nevada and UTVN - Texas  follows  the  Letter Of Intent  terms and there is an
exchange for 100% of the common shares  outstanding of Urban Television  Network
Corporation, a Texas corporation.

   Urban Television Network Corporation
   Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2002

   Historical   Pro Forma
   Financial   Pro Forma   Financial
   Statements   Adjustments   Statements

   ASSETS

Current Assets
  Cash   $   20,000   $   2,000   $   22,000
  Advance to subsidiary   109,692
   -109,692
  Accounts receivable   15,000   941   15,941
   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets   35,000   37,941
   -----------   -----------

Furniture, fixtures and equipment, net   5,555   21,252   26,807
   -----------   -----------

Other assets
  Note receivable, net   500,000   500,000
  Network assets   600,000   100,000   700,000
Organizational costs   0   112,860   112,860
   -----------   -----------

   Total other assets   1,100,000   1,312,500
   -----------   -----------
Total Assets   $ 1,140,555   $ 1,377,608
   -----------   -----------

  LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $   2,150   2,529   $   4,679
  Advances from shareholders   109,692   -109,692   138,737
  Accrued interest payable   10,000   10,000
  Current portion of long-term debt   250,000   250,000
   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   371,842   403,416
   -----------   -----------

Long-term debt payable   250,000   250,000
   -----------   -----------
   Total Liabilities   621,842   653,416
   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: URBAN TELEVISION NETWORK CORP - Form DEF 14C

9

Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock   222,316   147,200   369,516
  Additional paid-in capital   5,681,562   58,279   5,739,841
  Accumulated deficit   5,385,165)   (5,385,165)
   -----------   -----------
   Total Stockholders' equity   518,713   724,192
   -----------   -----------

Total liabilities and stockholders
equity   $ 1,140,555   $ 1,377,608
   -----------   -----------

Purpose and Effect of the Share Exchange
----------------------------------------